This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
 RP - 333
October 2004
CPKF Series 50 hz Heat Pump,
Gray Color Units
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3  RP - 333 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1226205 ACCUMULATOR, 5/8" O. D. (M1, M2, M3)
B1226207 ACCUMULATOR, 7/8" O. D. (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B945650 CAPACITOR, 5/370 (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8)
B94577200 CAPACITOR, DUAL, 45/5/370 (M1)
B94575700 CAPACITOR, DUAL, 50/5/440 (M2)
B94575800 CAPACITOR, DUAL, 55/5/440 (M5)
CR30K6PFJ260 COMPRESSOR, CR30K6-PFJ-260 (M1)
CR41KQPFT980WB COMPRESSOR, CR41KQ-PFT-280AB (M2)
CR41KQTFD980WB COMPRESSOR, CR41KQ-TFD-280AB (M3)
CR47KQTFD980WB COMPRESSOR, CR47KQ-TFD-280AB (M4)
CRN50500PFV270 COMPRESSOR, CRN5-0500-PFV-270 (M5)
CRN50500TFD970 COMPRESSOR, CRN5-0500-TFD-270 (M7)
ZR61KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR, ZR61KC-TFD-230 (M6)
ZR72KCTFD930 COMPRESSOR, ZR72KC-TFD-230 (M8)
1262237 CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M7, M8)
1262246 CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M2, M3)
1262245 CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1)
1262244 CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M4, M5, M6)
B1226008S DEFROST CONTROL W/RELAY
B1219204 DRIER, BI-FLOW, STEEL
B1314462 FLOWRATOR (M2, M3)
B2114680 FLOWRATOR (M8)
B2114676 FLOWRATOR (M6)
B2114671 FLOWRATOR (M7)
B2114668 FLOWRATOR (M4)
B2114665 FLOWRATOR (M5)
B1314380 FLOWRATOR (M1)
B13400500 MOTOR, CONDENSER, FAN, 220/240-50-1, 1/4 HP, 950 RPM (M1, M2)
B13400506 MOTOR, CONDENSER, FAN, 220/240-50-1, 1/4 HP, 950/1050 RPM (M5)
B13400269 MOTOR, CONDENSER, FAN, 380/460-50/60-1, 1/4 HP, 950/1050 RPM (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8)
B1219301 MUFFLER, 1/2" X 1/2" (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1219300 MUFFLER, 3/8" X 3/8" (M1)
B1360719 SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE
B1370803 THERMOSTAT, DEFROST
B1370772 TIME DELAY RELAY, 3 MINUTES
B1227315 VALVE, REVERSING W/SOLONOID, 3/4" O. D. (M2, M3)
B1227314 VALVE, REVERSING W/SOLONOID, 5/8" O. D. (M1)
B1227317 VALVE, REVERSING W/SOLONOID, 7/8" O. D. (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
4 RP - 333 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-103 INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
RP-207 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
SS-238 SPECIFICATION SHEET
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPKK24-2LB
M2 - CPKF36-2LB
M3 - CPKF36-5LB
M4 - CPKF42-5LB
M5 - CPKF48-2LB
M6 - CPKF48-5LB
M7 - CPKF60-5LB
M8 - CPKF61-5LB
5  RP - 333 0Rev.
Chassis
11
21
31
41
61
71
81
91
101
141
151
161
171
191
211
221
231
241
51
201
111
6 RP - 333 0Rev.
Chassis
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL, TOP, LOUVERED, LARGE (M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
1779406PDG11
PANEL, TOP, LOUVERED, SMALL (M1, M2, M3)1779405PDG11
ACCUMULATOR, 5/8" O. D. (M1, M2, M3)B122620521
ACCUMULATOR, 7/8" O. D. (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)B122620721
CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER
(M7, M8)
126223731
CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER
(M4, M5, M6)
126224431
CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER
(M1)
126224531
CRATED CONDENSER SERVICE COIL W/DRIER
(M2, M3)
126224631

(M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1282582241
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPKF24-2LB
M2 - CPKF36-2LB
M3 - CPKF36-5LB
M4 - CPKF42-5LB
M5 - CPKF48-2LB
M6 - CPKF48-5LB
M7 - CPKF60-5LB
M8 - CPKF61-5LB
7  RP - 333 0Rev.
Control Panel
251
261
271
281
111
121
131
8 RP - 333 0Rev.
Control Panel
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CONTROL BOX COVER 1787624PDG111
CAPACITOR, 5/370 (M3, M4, M6, M7, M8)B945650121
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 45/5/370 (M1)B94577200121
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 50/5/440 (M2)B94575700121
CAPACITOR, DUAL, 55/5/440 (M5)B94575800121
TIME DELAY RELAY, 3 MINUTES B1370772131
CONTROL BOX 1787623251
DEFROST CONTROL W/RELAY B1226008S261
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 1 POLE (M1)B1360321271
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 3 POLE (M3, M4, M6, M7,
M8)
B1360315271
CONTACTOR, 30 AMP, 1 POLE (M2)B1360324271
CONTACTOR, 40 AMP, 3 POLE (M5)B1360305271
PANEL, ACCESS, 25.0" (M1)1787707PDG281
PANEL, ACCESS, 30.0" (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)1787709PDG281
PANEL, ACCESS, 37.5" (M7, M8)1787717PDG281
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPKF24-2LB
M2 - CPKF36-2LB
M3 - CPKF36-5LB
M4 - CPKF42-5LB
M5 - CPKF48-2LB
M6 - CPKF48-5LB
M7 - CPKF60-5LB
M8 - CPKF61-5LB
9  RP - 333 0Rev.